0000000 0000 0000000 0on0oooooon 00 00ooC0o booooon 0oo PY-5500

O00o00ooa:

» 0000 0O 000000: MIFARE® (00000 00000

* 00000 0000000000 0000 0000000 LoC00

« JU0oooooon ooooo

+ [J00 00000 0000 0Oooot LOoo 00 000 Looo 0o 0Roo 0o 0ooo MIFARE® (0000 00 0000000 oo oo /
0000 00000 00 000 MIFARE® (1000 000 0000 00 00 OO 0o0t0oo0o booto 0o boocoooo

« (0000 bO00 sytem 00 000000 000000000 0000 0000 00 00 000000000 00 00000 0000 000 2
0000000 00000 0O 200 00000 0000 00 booo0

» (000000 COO0 0000 00 000000 DO00000 0000 00 0000 000 00 0000000 0000000 0o 50 000000
00000 OODOO0O Dooo 0o tonog
« (000000 inputting 00 DOO00 DO0 00 00000 0000 B0 000D 000 000000 00 000000 12 0000

* [0 [0 0000 DOooo 000 Oooo boo 0o booo 0000

* 000 00000 00 000000

* 000000 Do 000 00 tooo0

* (0000000 Oooo0 do boooooot 000t 00ooD 0o too boooddoo 00t 0o booo bog
* 0000000 000 using MIFARE® (0000 00 DO0OCOO 00 000 000000 0o0o0 00 0000

000000 000000:

000 0000000: 6.0V (000000 5 0000000 00000 00 000 000000)
0000000 00000 00 0000000: 00 0000000000, 100pA

000000 00000 00 0000000: 00 0000000000; 200mA

000 10 00000 00: 00000 00 0000

000 0000000 00 0000O: 4.5V

000000 0000: & ot 25mm. \

00000 0000 temprature: 0°C ~ 70 C

00000 0000 000: =80%

000000 000000 Oos



. Part Name

)

_1 | Fromt k Assembily
Back Lock
Main Operation Area

- |@£

— || Battery Cover

Qs

Mortise E

(1= @“ﬂ
U
il
;

T
(o

Back Side Front

Part Name:

|. Hexagonal screw (M3*8)
2. Cylinder

3. Battery cover

4. Handle

5. Front lock assembly

6. Door

7. Square shaft

8. Back lock assembly

9. Fixing screw (M3)

A 10. Serew cover

11. Cylinder fixing screw (M3*70)
12, Wood screw (M4#235)

13. Mortise
















